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Gainful Employment Disclosure

OPEID

002062

CIP code

07.0200

Program Title

Information Systems Analyst

Award Title

Post-Baccalaureate Certificate

Credits Required

15

Program Duration
(months)

8

Related Occupations

11-3021.00 Computer and Information Systems Managers

15-1011.00 Computer and Information Scientists, Research

15-1032.00 Computer Software Engineers, Systems Software

15-1081.01 Telecommunications Specialists

15-1099.00 Computer Specialists, All Other

25-1021.00 Computer Science Teachers, Postsecondary

Program Costs (2011)

Tuition & Fees (Resident)

Tuition & Fees (non-Resident)

Books & Supplies

Room & Board

$5258

$9878

$1750

$12015

Program cost URL

http://www.bowiestate.edu/admissions/tuition/

Program URL

http://www.bowiestate.edu/academics/departments/mis/academic/ISAnalystCertificate/

Graduation Year

Graduates
with Debt

Enrolled | Completed

Graduates
on time

Federal
Loans,
median $

On-time
completion
rate

Job
Placement
Rate

Private
Loans,
median $

2011

2010

2009

2008

2007

2006
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Notes

e On-time completion rates and Median Loan debt amounts are not disclosed for programs with fewer than 10

graduates in a year.

e Job Placement Rates are not disclosed because they are not required by the State of Maryland or the Middle Sates
Commission on Higher Education.



http://www.onetonline.org/link/summary/11-3021.00
http://www.onetonline.org/link/summary/15-1011.00
http://www.onetonline.org/link/summary/15-1032.00
http://www.onetonline.org/link/summary/15-1081.01
http://www.onetonline.org/link/summary/15-1099.00
http://www.onetonline.org/link/summary/25-1021.00

