

Gainful Employment Disclosure

OPEID	002062							
CIP code	07.0200							
Program Title	Information Systems Analyst							
Award Title	Post-Baccalaureate Certificate							
Credits Required	15							
Program Duration	8							
(months)								
Related Occupations	11-3021.00 Computer and Information Systems Managers							
	15-1011.00 Computer and Information Scientists, Research							
	15-1032.00 Computer Software Engineers, Systems Software							
	15-1081.01 <u>Telecommunications Specialists</u> 15-1099.00 Computer Specialists, All Other							
	25-1021.00 Computer Science Teachers, Postsecondary							
	25 1021.00 Computer Science reactions, rostsecondary							
Program Costs (2011)	Tuition & Fees (Resident)							& Board
	\$5258			\$9878		\$1750		\$12015
Program cost URL	http://www.bowiestate.edu/admissions/tuition/							
Program URL	http://www.bowiestate.edu/academics/departments/mis/academic/ISAnalystCertificate/							
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,							
Graduation Year	Enrolled	Completed	Graduates	Graduates	On-tim	e Federal	Private	Job
		·	with Debt	on time	completi	on Loans,	Loans,	Placement
					rate	median \$	median \$	Rate
2011	0	0	0	0				
2010	0	0	0	0				
2009	0	0	0	0				
2008	0	0	0	0				
2007	0	0	0	0				
2006	0	1	0	1				

Notes

- On-time completion rates and Median Loan debt amounts are not disclosed for programs with fewer than 10 graduates in a year.
- Job Placement Rates are not disclosed because they are not required by the State of Maryland or the Middle Sates Commission on Higher Education.